900419388 08/30/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900417342

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DENIM GROUP, LTD.		05/01/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brookwood Capital	
Street Address:	PO BOX 695	
City:	Far Hills	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07931	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78699494	PACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8444329199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087669431 Email: a@jebara.com

DENIM GROUP, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1385 Broadway

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BADR JEBARA SIGNATURE: /BADR JEBARA/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-08-30 Assignment Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0320

900419388

DENIM GROUP LTD

1385 BROADWAY 19TH FLINEW YORK INY 10018

8/30/2017

Badr Jebara Denim Group LTD 1385 Broadway 19th Fl New York, NY 10018

Brookwood Capital PO BOX 695 Far Hills, NJ 07931

To Whom It May Concern:

I Denim Group LTD, am transferring full ownership and goodwill of the Trademark "Paco" #78699494 to Brookwood Capital whose address is PO Box 695 Far Hills, NJ 07931.

Thank You,

Badr Jebara

President & Owner

RECORDED: 08/14/2017

Denim Group LTD

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0321